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RGUKT/Acad/2025/NB-Hub/circular/4

Sub: Academic Section — Meeting for Parents of PUC-I and PUC-II students- Reg.

CIRCULAR
(For P1 & P2 Students)

Ref: Note approval dated 19.01.2025.

parents of PUC-I and PUC-II students will be organized by the University
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With reference to the note approval dated: 19.01.2025, a meeting for the

Administration.

The details of the meeting are as follows:

Date: 22nd January 2025

Time: 12:00 noon

Venue: SAC Auditorium

Sd/-

Associate Dean
Sciences & Humanities

Copy to:

1.
2. The Administrative Officer

3. All the Associate Deans/ HoD's

4. The Conftroller / Additional Controllers of Examinations
5. The Chief Warden

6.
7
8
9.
]

The Officer on Special Duty

The Chief Security Officer

. The PS to Vice — Chancellor
. The PS to Director

The Civil and Electrical Departments for necessary action

0. All the Notice Boards/University Hub.

Date: 19-01-2025



